KOLAR Document ID: 1494392

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1
January 2018
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No.:		
Name:	Spot Description:		
Address 1:	SecTwpS. REast West		
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section		
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section		
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:		
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW		
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:		
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxx)		
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84		
Purchaser:	County:		
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:		
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:		
	Producing Formation:		
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:		
☐ Gas ☐ DH ☐ EOR	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:		
☐ OG ☐ GSW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet		
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No		
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):			
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet		
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:		
Well Name:	feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.		
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:			
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to EOR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan		
☐ Plug Back ☐ Liner ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)		
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls		
Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:		
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:		
☐ EOR Permit #:	Location of haid disposal if hadica offsite.		
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:		
	Lease Name: License #:		
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	QuarterSec TwpS. R East West		
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:		

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
☐ Wireline Log Received ☐ Drill Stem Tests Received
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I III Approved by: Date:

KOLAR Document ID: 1494392

Page Two

Operator Name: _				Lease Name:			Well #:	
Sec Twp.	S. R.	Ea	ast West	County:				
	flowing and shu	ıt-in pressures, w	hether shut-in pre	ssure reached st	atic level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bot		val tested, time tool erature, fluid recovery,
Final Radioactivity files must be subm						iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.go\	. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Ta			Yes No		_	on (Top), Depth ar		Sample
Samples Sent to G	Geological Surv	ey	Yes No	Na	me		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / List All E. Logs Ru	_		Yes No Yes No Yes No					
		R			New Used	on, etc.		
Purpose of Strir		Hole	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / S	QUEEZE RECORD	I		
Purpose:		Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Use		# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives			
Protect Casi								
Plug Off Zon								
 Did you perform a Does the volume o Was the hydraulic 	of the total base f	luid of the hydraulic	fracturing treatment	_	=	No (If No, sk	ip questions 2 an ip question 3) out Page Three (,
Date of first Producti Injection:	ion/Injection or Re	esumed Production	/ Producing Meth	nod:	Gas Lift 0	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	on	Oil Bbls.					Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOS	SITION OF GAS:		N	METHOD OF COMP	LETION:			N INTERVAL: Bottom
	_	on Lease	Open Hole			mmingled mit ACO-4)	Тор	Bottom
,	, Submit ACO-18.)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Shots Per Foot	Perforation Top	Perforation Bottom	Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At	Acid	Fracture, Shot, Cer (Amount and Kind	menting Squeeze I of Material Used)	Record
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set /	At:	Packer At:				
. 5213 (1200) 10.	JIEG.			. 30.0.710				

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	ONEOK NGL Pipeline, LLC
Well Name	ELK CREEK PUMP STATION 1
Doc ID	1494392

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	16	10	8	20	Portland	35	0

Shillandands

Stathenhamls Sufferhames

Sutherland High Plains, LLC #3702 5520 10th Street Great Bend, KS 67530 620-792-2900

3702 03 002579 01-17-2020 15:09:00 OPERATOR SUSAN 072 Basic Sale Basic Sale

400C4985560/4985560 1x 20.00 20.00 PALLET PALLET CHARGE

79613200020/0282467 4124 95 MONARCH PORTI



332.15

Sutrerlands High Pla 3702 5520 10th Street KS 675306320 Great Bend

Clerk ID: 072

Carc Number: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-9256

MCCALEB DONALD L

Ref Number: 001725108663 [S] Auth Number: 090491 [VISA]

Carc Total: 384.72

Trar Type: Basic Sale

352.15 384.72 SUBTOTAL: TOTAL:

CHARGE TENDER: 384.72

*** Customer Copy ***

15:09:00 002579 Sulla lands Sulla 3702

Result: CAPTURED
Her orant ID: 000006631208
Tor sine ID: 0102

AID: 400000003101001 SMinistri



If waste is asbestos waste, complete Sections I, II, III and IV.

No. 008146

If waste is NOT asbestos waste, complete	only Sections I, II and III.
Section 1-	all of Sectional), AVI U. 3730
	ECK CLEGE
c. Address: P.O. Box 871 (MD 6-1)	d Address:
c. Address:	BUSHTOUKS 67427
	f. Phone No.:
e. Phone No.: 048 733 1382 If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:	
g. Owner's Name:	Owner's Phone No.:
I. WCI WASTE CODE:	Containers DM - METAL DRUM DP - PLASTIC DRUM
j. Description of Waste: Drilling Mud and Water	k. Quantity B - BAG : BA - 6 MIL PLASTIC BAG OR WRAP
j. Description of vvasio	ZOOOG CITTO T- TRUCK
	0-0141EN
GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above named material is not any applicable state law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, any applicable regulations. AND, if the waste is a treatment residue of a previously resultable regulations, I certify and warrant that the waste has been treated in accordance with the hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261. Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature	stricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal M3_ CUBIC METERS Y3_ CUBIC YARDS O- OTHER
Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature	Shipment Date Shipment Date Shipment Date
Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Section: US TRANSPORTER Generator	complete a.d. Transporter discomplete in a state of the s
TRANSPORTERI	
a.Name:SET Environmental Inc.	h.Name:i. Address:
b. Address:1100 N. Main Street	
Nobie. OK 73058	
c. Driver Name / Title: TOUS BUTCHER	j. Driver Name / Title:
ARE 279 ARRIVED THE TOTAL TOTA	k. Phone No.: I. Truck No.:
f. Vehicle License No. / State: 1000 Materials	m. Vehicle License No. / State:
Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.	Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.
Acknowledgement of Necesipt of Mationalist	Shipment Date
g. Driver's Signature Shipment Date	n. Driver's Signature
Section III. (Generator of	
a.Site Name: PLUMB THICKET LANDFILL	C. FIIOHE NO.
b. Physical Address: 440 N/E 150TH ROAD	d. Waning Address.
HARPER, KS 67058	HARPER, KS 67058
é. Discrepancy Indication Space:	
e. Discrepancy Indication Space: I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the	e best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.
MIC MILLONOUN	2 Class (31116/20)
f	/ Receipt Ďate
Section IV ASBESTOS (Generator.comp	letes a-d. ff gr Operator : completes e.)
a. Operator's * Name:	b. Operator's * Phone No.:
c. Operator's * Address	
and the state of t	
d. Special handling instructions and additional information: OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment packed, marked and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by h	
- C. I. Nissana 9 Tibles	
f. Name & address of Responsible Agency:	Operator's * Signature Date
	able % nonfriable the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or renovation operation, or both.



If waste is asbestos waste, complete Sections I, II, III and IV.

If waste is <u>NOT</u> asbestos waste, complete only Sections I, II and III.

No. 008147

Section 1	
a. Generator Name: ONEOK Partners, LLC (Attn: Coy Pyle)	b. Generating Location:
c. Address: P.O. Box 871 (MD 6-1)	d. Address: 38-920874 - 18.5917
Tulsa, OK 74102-0871	b. Generating Location: d. Address: SECTION THE STATE OF THE STATE
e Phone No	f. Phone No.:
If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:	Owner's Phone No.:
g. Owner's Name:	
I. WCI WASTE CODE: PT 1913	Containers DM - METAL DRUM DP - PLASTIC DRUM B - BAG
j. Description of Waste: Drilling Mud and Water	k. Quantity Units No. TYPE BA - 6 MIL PLASTIC BAG OR WRAP T - TRUCK
	O-OTHER
GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION. I hereby certify that the above named material is not any applicable state law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, an applicable regulations. AND, if the waste is a treatment residue of a previously research certify and warrant that the waste has been treated in accordance with the hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261. Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature	d is in proper condition for transportation according to stricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal the requirements of 40 CFR Part 268 and is no longer a high requirements of 40 CFR Part 268 and is no longer a high requirements.
TRANSPORTER I	Complete a di li iransporte il iromplete in in il iron di la complete a di li iransporte il iranspor
a.Name: SET Environmental Inc.	h Name
b. Address: 1100 N. Main Street	i. Address:
Noble, OK 73068	
c. Driver Name / Title: d. Phone No.: 405-872-1400 e. Truck No.:	j. Driver:Name / Title:
d. Phone No.:e. Truck No.:	·
f. Vehicle License No. / State:	m. Vehicle License No. / State: Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.
Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.	Acknowledgement of Necerpt of Materials.
g. Driver's Signature Shipment Date	n. Driver's Signature Shipment Date
	mplete a=d destination site completes e=f.)
a.Site Name: PLUMB THICKET LANDFILL	c. Phone No.: 620-896-2229
b. Physical Address: 440 N/E 150TH ROAD	d. Mailing Address: PO BOX 495
HARPER, KS 67058	HARPER, KS 67058
e. Discrepancy Indication Space:	
I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the	best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.
ANY Alleman	76.11
f	Receipt Date
	tesia-d,/f./g;/Operator*_completesie/)
	b. Operator's * Phone No.:
c. Operator's * Address	
d. Special handling instructions and additional information:	
OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignmer packed, marked and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by high	nt are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified,
e. Operator's Name & Title:	
f. Name & address of Responsible Agency:	Operator's * Signature Date
g. Friable, % friab	le% nonfriable



If waste is asbestos waste, complete Sections I, II, III and IV, If waste is NOT asbestos waste, complete only Sections I, II and III.

No. **008143**

Section I. GENERATOR (Generators complete	allier(Section in 1975)
a. Generator Name: ONEOK Partners, LLC (Attn: Cov Pyle)	ELKCKEEK PO NE'
c. Address: P.O. Box 871 (MD 6-1)	d. Address:
Tulsa, OK 74102-0871	BUSHTOU KS 47427
e. Phone No.: 918-732-1382	f. Phone No.:
If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:	
g. Owner's Name:	Owner's Phone No.:
I. WCI WASTE CODE: FT 1 3 1 4 3	Containers DM - METAL DRUM DP - PLASTIC DRUM
j. Description of Waste: Drilling Mud and Water	k. Quantity B - BAG BA - 6 MIL PLASTIC BAG OR WRAP
	1200 GCITT T-TRUCK -
중인 200 전 200 전 중요한 전 200 전 2	
GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above named material is not any applicable state law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, and applicable regulations. AND, if the waste is a treatment residue of a previously reservictions, I certify and warrant that the waste has been treated in accordance with the hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261. Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature	d is in proper condition for transportation according to Stricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal the requirements of 40 CFR Part 268 and is no longer to the Land Disposal M3- CUBIC METERS Y3- CUBIC YARDS O - OTHER
Section II TRANSPORTER (Generator	transporter:It complete e-g : complete a-d;
TRANSPORTER I	TRANSPORTER II
a Name: SET Environmental Inc.	h.Name:
b. Address: 1100 N. Main Street	i. Address:
Noble, OK 73068	
c. Driver Name / Title:	j. Driver Name / Title:
d. Phone No.: 405-872-1400 e. Truck No.:	k. Phone No.: I. Truck No.:
f. Vehicle License No. / State:	m. Vehicle License No. / State:
Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.	Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.
	n. Driver's Signature Shipment Date
	mplete raed, destinations:itercompletes e-f-)
a.Site Name: PLUMB THICKET LANDFILL	c. Phone No.: 620-896-2229
b. Physical Address: 440 N/E 150TH ROAD	d. Mailing Address: PO BOX 495
HARPER, KS 67058	HARPER, KS 67058
e. Discrepancy Indication Space:	$H \rightarrow V$
I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the Name of Authorized Agent Signature	best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate. Receipt Date
Section IV ASBESTOS (Generator comple	tes-a-d, f,-g; Operator *, complétes-e) را بادهای tes-a-d, f,-g; Operator *, complétes-e) در المحادثة المحاد
a. Operator's * Name:	b. Operator's * Phone No::
c. Operator's * Address	•
d. Special handling instructions and additional information:	
OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment packed, marked and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by high	nt are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, hway according to applicable international and government regulations
e. Operator's Name & Title: Print / Type	Operator's * Signature Date
f. Name & address of Responsible Agency:	Sportion of Gilloring Date
g. Friable; Non-friable; Both % friab	le % nonfriable

*Operator refers to the company which owns cleases controls consumervises the facility being demolished or renovated control consumervises the facility being demolished or renovated control consumervises.



If waste is asbestos waste, complete Sections I, II, III and IV.

If waste is NOT asbestos waste, complete only Sections I, II and III.

No. 008144

If waste is <u>NOT</u> asbestos waste, complete	only Sections I, II and III.	aco1-0020_
Section 1 GENERATION (Generator complete	allion Section (i) A Associate A 1 1 1 1 1	
a. Generator Name: ONEOK Partners, LLC (Attn: Coy Pyle)	b. Generating Location	& Creek to
c. Address: P.O. Box 871 (MD 6-1)	d. Address: 4400	142/40 No
Tulsa, OK 74102-0871	_TXXPINAZYLANESOCIX	(区人)(27/27/27/27)
e. Phone No.: 918-732-1382	f. Phone No.:	5. 75475
e. Phone No.: If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:	BUSHION, KS	67477
g. Owner's Name:	Owner's Phone No.:	20 3 3 30 1
		1 7000
I. WCI WASTE CODE:	Containers	DM - METAL DRUM DP - PLASTIC DRUM
j. Description of Waste: Drilling Mud and Water	k. Quantity Units No FPYP	B - BAG BA - 6 MIL PLASTIC BAG OR WRAP
	35000	T - TRUCK
The second of th		O - OTHER
GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: hereby certify that the above named material is not any applicable state law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, and applicable regulations. AND, if the waste is a treatment residue of a previously res Restrictions, I certify and warrant that the waste has been treated in accordance with the hazardous waste as defined by 40 GFR Part 261.	d is in proper condition for transportation according to tricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposa he requirements of 40 CFR Part 268 and is no longer a	Y - YARDS
Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature	Shipment Date	
Section II TRANSPORTER (General of	liransporter/Lcomplete-e-g	
TRANSPORTERI	TRANSPORTER	II
a Name: SET Environmental Inc.	h.Name:	
b. Address: 1100 N. Main Street	i. Address:	
Noble, OK 73068	, (4,0)	
	, _{di} 35	
c. Driver Name / Title:	j. Driver Name / Title:	/ TYPE
d. Phone No.: 405-872-1400 e. Truck No.:	k. Phone No.: I. Truci	(No.:
f. Vehicle License No. / State:	m. Vehicle License No. / State:	
Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials.	Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials	i
031820	<u></u>	
g. Driver's Signature Shipment Date	n. Driver's Signature	Shipment Date
Section III DESTINATION (Generator con	mplete a-di-destination site completes e-f.)	
a.Site Name: PLUMB THICKET LANDFILL	c. Phone No.: 620-896-2229	
b. Physical Address: 440 N/E 150TH ROAD	d. Mailing Address: PO BOX 495	
HARPER, KS 67058	HARPER, KS 6705	8
e. Discrepancy Indication Space:		
I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the	best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and acc	curate.
Will the De the Charles	7. KD1958	بوندو: توني تونيو مارورو
f	Receipt Date	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	testa-diffrig, Operator: completes e.)	
a. Operator's * Name:	b. Operator's * Phone No.:	
c. Operator's * Address		
d. Special handling instructions and additional information: OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment packed, marked and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by high	nt are fully and accurately described above by proper shipp	ing name and are classified,
packed, marked and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by high	iway according to applicable threinational and governmen	a oguiations
and the second s		
e. Operator's Name & Title: Print / Type	Operator's * Signature	
		Date

Operator refers to the company which owns, leases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or renovation operation, or both.